

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2968/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRLRA No.177/2007

DAHYABHAI (RAJUBHAI) JIVANLAL RAVAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not in a position to state whether the petitioner has complied with this court's order dated 25.4.2011. According to learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner has not responded to his letters. Even other wise we do not find any merit in the special leave petition which is hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master